

ROB RAY SABRES HALL OF FAME INDUCTION MEDIA INFORMATION



Rob Ray

Sabres Hall of Fame Induction

Friday, Jan. 31, 2025



CEREMONY

Rob Ray will be inducted into the Sabres Hall of Fame in a ceremony that will begin at 6:05 p.m.

FANS

Upon entry, the first 10,000 fans will receive a commemorative pin set, which includes three pins and highlights the night, Ray's playing career and his broadcasting career. Doors will open at 5 p.m. and fans are **strongly** encouraged to be in their seats by **6 p.m**. to not miss the beginning of the ceremony.

BROADCAST

The Rob Ray Sabres Hall of Fame Induction Ceremony will be covered in full on MSG beginning at 6 p.m. Media is not permitted to film the ceremony.

MEDIA AVAILABILITIES

Rob Ray will be available to the media following on-ice warmups at approximately 7 p.m. in the press conference room. Select Sabres alumni will be available in the press conference room before the ceremony begins.

SCHEDULE

5:00 - Doors open to fans

6:05 - Ceremony begins (fans are strongly encouraged to be in their seats by 6:00)

6:44 - On-ice warmups begin

7:00 - Rob Ray media availability

7:23 – Puck drop Buffalo Sabres vs. Nashville Predators

